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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 504 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
25/04/2025 - 11:09 Results Prelim
EMO 2:21.16 KALMIKOV, Valeri Gzira 21/04/1996
NR 2:21.40 UMNOV, Mikhail SIR Gzira 29/06/2018
AG D 2:22.87 MALLIA, Andrea SIR Gzira 11/07/2019
AG C 2:31.24 MALLIA, Andrea SIR Gzira 21/04/2017
AG B 2:42.54 SCHEMBRI, Caine EXI Gzira 12/12/2021
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9 - 11 years

1. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 3:38.63 189 54.06 55.11 56.17 53.29

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. BUGEJA, Zac 12 SW Elite 3:00.23 337 C 41.27 47.36 46.35 45.25
2. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 3:05.15 311 C 40.57 47.65 48.34 48.59
3. ABELA, Miko 12 Sirens ASC 3:27.41 221 48.30 54.08 53.04 51.99

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. MORIANI, Mattia Orlando 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:44.64 442 B 36.53 41.82 42.66 43.63
2. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:52.97 381 B 37.19 44.72 45.90 45.16
3. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 2:56.01 362 C 39.32 45.27 46.50 44.92
4. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:58.18 349 C 40.35 45.77 47.21 44.85
5. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 3:03.32 320 C 40.11 46.53 47.99 48.69
6. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:04.39 315 C 42.83 47.53 46.91 47.12
7. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 3:09.02 292 C 44.49 50.68 46.77 47.08
8. GJURCHINOVSKI, Kalin 14 Neptun 3:10.92 283 R 42.25 50.25 51.31 47.11
9. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:13.36 273 R 43.58 50.15 49.82 49.81

10. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 3:18.57 252 43.67 51.21 51.29 52.40
11. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 3:24.12 232 46.17 53.76 51.55 52.64
12. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 3:24.20 232 44.92 52.56 52.94 53.78
13. CASSAR, Kian 15 Sirens ASC 3:26.04 225 45.34 54.27 52.54 53.89
14. GALEA, Timmy 14 Finz Aquatics Club 3:34.15 201 50.31 56.15 55.00 52.69
15. GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 3:34.79 199 48.05 55.51 55.38 55.85

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. NERI, Andrea 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.48 603 A 34.05 38.69 37.97 37.77
2. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 2:31.55 567 A 33.55 39.10 39.08 39.82
3. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 2:34.93 531 B 34.02 39.68 40.78 40.45
4. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 2:38.01 500 B 35.17 39.79 40.17 42.88
5. NYLANDER SENKE, C. 17 SK Neptun 2:44.10 447 B 35.46 41.92 42.42 44.30
6. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:49.94 402 B 37.38 43.62 44.70 44.24
7. PETCOGLO, Chiril 16 Balti 2:50.65 397 B 37.93 44.82 44.68 43.22
8. CAMILLERI, C. 16 Southwaves Swimming Club3:00.67 335 C 39.87 46.62 47.42 46.76

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. DJUPHAMMAR, Theo 20 SK Neptun 2:27.63 614 A 32.93 38.16 37.99 38.55
2. LUNDGREN, Marcus 19 SK Neptun 2:30.27 582 A 33.41 37.87 38.71 40.28
3. STARKUS, Henrik 18 Sliema ASC 2:31.88 563 A 33.68 39.54 39.33 39.33
4. DINI, Niccolo' 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:32.32 559 A 33.32 39.18 39.64 40.18
5. RIDELL, Patric 32 SK Neptun 2:32.90 552 A 34.99 39.42 39.35 39.14
6. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 2:34.27 538 A 33.45 39.21 39.65 41.96
7. PACE, Julian 22 SW Elite 2:41.68 467 B 37.31 40.85 42.08 41.44
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 504, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

Open

1. DJUPHAMMAR, Theo 20 SK Neptun 2:27.63 614 A 32.93 38.16 37.99 38.55
2. NERI, Andrea 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.48 603 A 34.05 38.69 37.97 37.77
3. LUNDGREN, Marcus 19 SK Neptun 2:30.27 582 A 33.41 37.87 38.71 40.28
4. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 2:31.55 567 A 33.55 39.10 39.08 39.82
5. STARKUS, Henrik 18 Sliema ASC 2:31.88 563 A 33.68 39.54 39.33 39.33
6. DINI, Niccolo' 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:32.32 559 A 33.32 39.18 39.64 40.18
7. RIDELL, Patric 32 SK Neptun 2:32.90 552 A 34.99 39.42 39.35 39.14
8. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 2:34.27 538 A 33.45 39.21 39.65 41.96
9. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 2:34.93 531 B 34.02 39.68 40.78 40.45

10. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 2:38.01 500 B 35.17 39.79 40.17 42.88
11. PACE, Julian 22 SW Elite 2:41.68 467 B 37.31 40.85 42.08 41.44
12. NYLANDER SENKE, C. 17 SK Neptun 2:44.10 447 B 35.46 41.92 42.42 44.30
13. MORIANI, Mattia Orlando 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:44.64 442 B 36.53 41.82 42.66 43.63
14. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:49.94 402 B 37.38 43.62 44.70 44.24
15. PETCOGLO, Chiril 16 Balti 2:50.65 397 B 37.93 44.82 44.68 43.22
16. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:52.97 381 B 37.19 44.72 45.90 45.16
17. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 2:56.01 362 C 39.32 45.27 46.50 44.92
18. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:58.18 349 C 40.35 45.77 47.21 44.85
19. BUGEJA, Zac 12 SW Elite 3:00.23 337 C 41.27 47.36 46.35 45.25
20. CAMILLERI, C. 16 Southwaves Swimming Club3:00.67 335 C 39.87 46.62 47.42 46.76
21. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 3:03.32 320 C 40.11 46.53 47.99 48.69
22. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:04.39 315 C 42.83 47.53 46.91 47.12
23. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 3:05.15 311 C 40.57 47.65 48.34 48.59
24. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 3:09.02 292 C 44.49 50.68 46.77 47.08
25. GJURCHINOVSKI, Kalin 14 Neptun 3:10.92 283 R 42.25 50.25 51.31 47.11
26. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:13.36 273 R 43.58 50.15 49.82 49.81
27. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 3:18.57 252 43.67 51.21 51.29 52.40
28. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 3:24.12 232 46.17 53.76 51.55 52.64
29. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 3:24.20 232 44.92 52.56 52.94 53.78
30. CASSAR, Kian 15 Sirens ASC 3:26.04 225 45.34 54.27 52.54 53.89
31. ABELA, Miko 12 Sirens ASC 3:27.41 221 48.30 54.08 53.04 51.99
32. GALEA, Timmy 14 Finz Aquatics Club 3:34.15 201 50.31 56.15 55.00 52.69
33. GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 3:34.79 199 48.05 55.51 55.38 55.85
34. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 3:38.63 189 54.06 55.11 56.17 53.29


